providing Cable Service, into any annexed area which is not contiguous to the present Service 
Area of Mediacom, or into any area which is financially or technically infeasible due to 
extraordinary circumstances, such as a runway or freeway crossing. 

(b) Any dwelling unit within one hundred twenty-five feet (125 ft.) aerial distance of the 
cable plant shall be entitled to a standard installation rate. For any dwelling unit in excess of one 

hundred twenty-five feet (125 ft.) aerial distance or that requires an underground installation, 
Mediacom shall extend Cable Service at a rate not to exceed Mediacom's actual cost of 
installation from its main distribution system. 

(c) In those areas of the service area where all of the transmission or distribution

[...]

maintenance activities by any Mediacom employee or agent, including any subcontractor, shall 
prominently display the Mediacom logo. 

(b) Standard installation will be performed within seven (7) business days after an order  
has been placed. “Standard” installations are those aerial installations that are located up to one 
hundred twenty-five (125) feet from the existing distribution system. 

(c) Excluding conditions beyond its control, Mediacom shall begin working on a Service  
Interruption promptly and in no event later than twenty-four (24) hours after the interruption 
becomes known and shall diligently pursue to completion.

[...]

$100 per day for each day the violation continues; 
  (q) For failure to comply with the removal of system requirements as specified in  
  Section 13.2: $100 per day for each day the violation continues. 

The amount of all liquidated damages per annum shall not exceed twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) in the aggregate. With respect to the damages assessed pursuant to Section 9.2, all 
similar violations or failures from the same factual events affecting multiple subscribers shall be 
assessed as a single violation, and a violation or a failure may only be assessed under any one of

[...]

principal and surety any and all liquidated damages and/or compensatory damages incurred by 
the Town for Mediacom's violations of this Agreement, after notice and opportunity to cure, in 
accordance with Sections 9.1 and 9.2. 

(b) The performance bond shall be in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000). Mediacom shall not reduce, cancel or materially change said bond from the 
requirement contained herein without the express prior written permission of the Town. 

9.4 REVOCATION 

(a) Notice of Violation. In the event that the Town believes that Mediacom has not